
Page 1 of 2 
Revised 07/2019 

 

City of Valdez 

Contract Amendment #4 

 

THIS AMENDMENT between the CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA, (“City”) and  

PND Engineers, INC (“Consultant”), is to the following AGREEMENT dated the 29th day of 

March, 2023: 

 

Project:  Valdez SBH H-K Major Reconstruction 

Project No: 20-310-6441 

Contract No.: 1791 

Cost Code: 310-6441-58000 

Consultant’s project manager under this agreement is Chip Courtright. 

 

City’s project manager is Austin Rake. 

 

ARTICLE 1. Justification  

 

The above referenced AGREEMENT requires modification due to the following requirements or 

conditions:  Contract Amendment 4 includes additional costs for the following tasks: Redesign 

efforts associated with H-K float layout modifications, construction administration and home 

office support including inspection services at float manufacturing facility, on-site inspection 

services from PND staff during active construction, extension of project duration and 

manufacturer coordination efforts, as well as inclusion of harbor utility design work shown on 

the original proposal. 

 

ARTICLE 2. Scope of Work - Period of Performance 

 

Scope of work and/or Period of Performance to the above referenced AGREEMENT shall be 

modified as specified in Appendix A and B, which is hereby incorporated by this reference.  

 

ARTICLE 3. Compensation 

Original amount of the AGREEMENT: $734,663.00                  

Amount Changed by previously authorized Amendment: $23,979.00 

AGREEMENT Amount prior to this Amendment: $758,642.00 

Amount of this Amendment: $360,308.00 

New total AGREEMENT amount including this Amendment: $1,118,950.00 



Agreement for Services 

Project: Valdez SBH H-K Major Reconstruction 

Project No. 20-310-6441  

Contract No. 1791 

Cost Code: 310-6441-58000 

 

Page 2 of 2 
 

ARTICLE 4. Extent of Agreement: 

The above referenced AGREEMENT, including this and all previously authorized Amendments 

and appendices, represents the entire and integrated AGREEMENT between the City and the 

Contractor. 

Nothing contained herein may be deemed to create any contractual relationship between the City 

and any Subconsultants or material suppliers; nor may anything contained herein be deemed to 

give any third party a claim or right of action against the City or the Contractor which does not 

otherwise exist without regard to this AMENDMENT. 

 

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the above referenced AGREEMENT, to include all 

previously authorized Amendments, remain in full force and effect, except as specifically 

modified herein by this AMENDMENT. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this presence have executed this AMENDMENT in two 

(2) counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, on the date first mentioned above. 

 

PND Engineers, INC     CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA 

       APPROVED: 

 

_____________________________________ ____________________________________       

Name of Company Rep Authorized to Sign Sharon Scheidt, Mayor 

 

BY: _________________________________ Date: ______________________________ 

 

TITLE: ______________________________  

       ATTEST:  

DATE: _____________________________ __ 

       ___________________________________ 

FEDERAL ID #: _____________________ __ Sheri L. Pierce, MMC, City Clerk  

        

       Date: ______________________________ 

____________________________________ 

Signature of Company Secretary or Attest  

       ____________________________________  

Date: ________________________________ Mark Detter, City Manager 

 

       Date: ______________________________ 

     

       RECOMMENDED: 

           

       ________________________________ 

       Nathan Duval, Capital Facilities Director 

 

       Date: ______________________________ 


